COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY BOROUGH OF BRIDGEPORT RESOLUTION NO. 2024-021

A RESOLUTION BY THE BOROUGH OF BRIDGEPORT COUNCIL APPROVING THE COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE BOROUGH OF BRIDGEPORT AND THE POLICE DEPARTMENT OF THE BOROUGH OF BRIDGEPORT

WHEREAS, the Borough Council for the Borough of Bridgeport must approve and adopt all employment and/or collective bargaining agreements with employees of the Borough of Bridgeport including those individuals employed as law enforcement officers with the Police Department of the Borough of Bridgeport; and

WHEREAS, employees of the Police Department of the Borough of Bridgeport are employed subject to the terms of a collective bargaining agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Bridgeport Administration and the Police Department of the Borough of Bridgeport through its labor representatives, have negotiated in good faith a new collective bargaining agreement for the period of January 1, 2023 to December 31, 2026, thereby being a four (4) year binding agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Borough Council for the Borough of Bridgeport must approve, by resolution adopted by affirmative vote of at least a majority of current Council members, collective bargaining agreements involving the Borough and its employees; and

WHEREAS, the Borough Council for the Borough of Bridgeport desires to approve the collective bargaining agreement covering the Police Department for the Borough of Bridgeport pertaining to the employment period of January 1, 2023 to December 31, 2026.

THEREFORE, NOW IT BE RESOLVED, that the Borough Council for the Borough of Bridgeport approves the collective bargaining agreement covering the employment terms of the Police Department of the Borough of Bridgeport for the term of January 1, 2023 to December 31, 2026.

BE IT RESOLVED, this 12th day of March, 2024, by the Borough Council for the Borough of Bridgeport.

ATTEST:

BOROUGH OF BRIDGEPORT BOROUGH COUNCIL

Saba At. Zaid

KEITH S. TŘUMAN

SECRETARY

SABA AL-ZAID

COUNCIL PRESIDENT

Approved by the Mayor of the Borough of Bridgeport, this 12th day of March, A.D., 2024.

BETH JACKSIER

MAYOR